



A world-class African city

Joburg Market (SOC) Ltd

4 Fortune Road City Deep Johannesburg 2049 PO Box 86007 City Deep, Johannesburg South Africa 2049

Tel +27(0) 11 992 8000 Fax +27(0) 11 613 7381 E-mail: info@joburgmarket.co.za

www.joburgmarket.co.za www.joburg.org.za

30 May 2024



Notice to Bidders

Subject: COM-OP-001-2023/2024: Appointment of a Reputable Service Provider for Armed and Unarmed Security Services at Joburg Market (36-Month Contract)

It has come to our attention that scammers are currently contacting bidders, pretending to be Joburg Market officials and requesting money in exchange for an appointment.

The evaluation process is still underway. Once concluded, the outcome will be communicated to all bidders.

In recent months, several companies have lost tens of thousands of Rands to fraudulent requests for "COLD DRINK," supposedly from government officials. Any such request MUST be ignored and immediately reported to Joburg Market.

Please forward any such complaints to tenders@joburgmarket.co.za

We strongly advise all bidders to verify the authenticity of any award by contacting Joburg Market directly using the contact details listed above to avoid falling victim to these fraudsters.

Stay vigilant and protect your interests.

Sincerely, Joburg Market Management

Chief Executive Officer (Acting) Mr. Sello Makhubela; Chief Financial Officer Mr. Nkosinathi Baloyi

Company Secretary: Mr. Keeran Singh

Auditors: Auditor General Registration Number: 2000/023383/07

Non-Executive Directors Enos Sithole (Chairperson), Ms. Vuyiswa Gumede, Mr. Timothy Ramabulana, Mr. Godfrey Tsotetsi, Ms. Nonveliso Mpongo, Ms. Amelia Vilakazi, Mr. Fuzile Vondo, Ms. Noxolo Sicam, Ms. Mantombi Nkosi, Mr. Musa Shibambu